PRICE LIST (TARIFF) — THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF PORT FEES PAID BY PORT
USERS TO CONCESSION AUTHORITIES FOR PERFORMING THE BASIC PORT
ACTIVITY OF ACCEPTANCE AND DELIVERY OF ALL TYPES OF WASTE FROM
MARITIME FACILITIES TO PERSONS PERFORMING WASTE MANAGEMENT

ACTIVITIES IN THE AREA UNDER THE MANAGEMENT OF THE PORT OF RUEKA

AUTHORITY (EXCEPT THE OMISALJ BASIN)

Rijeka, October 2025
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COMMON TARIFF PROVISIONS

WORKING HOURS

a) Regular work:

- Monday to Friday from 6:00 to 22:00 and Saturday from 6:00 to 14:00.
b) Work outside working hours ( +25 % )

- Monday to Friday from 10:00 PM to 6:00 AM

- Saturday from 2:00 PM to 12:00 AM.

c) Working on holidays and Sundays ( + 50 %)

- from 00:00 to 24:00.

The collection of solid and liquid waste - namely Annexes |, Il, IV, V and VI of the MARPOL
Convention (hereinafter referred to as: MARPOL waste) from maritime facilities (hereinafter
referred to as: ships) is charged based on quantity. The minimum chargeable quantity is an
indivisible m3, (e.g. 1.1 m3 of waste collected is charged as 2 m3).

If MARPOL waste is collected without the assistance of ship crew members, the surcharge is

€15.00.

For the collection of MARPOL waste at anchorages and outside the Rijeka and Susak basins,
or where access by vehicles is not possible or prohibited and is only possible by vessels, an
additional lump sum of €400.00 is charged.

The Port of Rijeka Authority reserves the right to change prices based on any changes in
conditions on the international market.

Upon receipt of a request from the ship, the maritime agent is obliged to select one authorized
concessionaire of the Port of Rijeka Authority for each Annex to the MARPOL Convention (or
one for all Annexes to the MARPOL Convention, depending on the needs and types of MARPOL
waste to be delivered) and forward the request for the needs of taking over MARPOL waste
from the ship at least 24 hours before delivery, all in accordance with the valid Plan for the
reception and handling of ship-generated waste in the area managed by the Port of Rijeka
Authority.

Indirect fee - paid by all ships to the authorized concessionaire regardless of whether or not
they deliver waste to the authorized concessionaire's port reception facility, and includes the
sum of indirect administrative costs and direct operating costs.
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IILACCEPTANCE AND DISPOSAL OF SOLID AND LIQUID WASTE FROM SHIPS (MARPOL Annex I, II., IV. i V.)

A. GENERAL CARGO SHIPS

Disposal of ship waste in accordance with Annex V (Cat. A + Cat. C) of the MARPOL Convention

DIRECT FEE
SHIP SIZE INDIRECT FEE (cost of disposal / m3)
(B) (©)
(A) SORTED UNSORTED
(€1) (C2)
GROUP GT EUR EUR EUR
1 <2.000 90,00 60,00 C1+20,00
2 2.001 -5.000 100,00 60,00 C1+20,00
3 5.001 - 10.000 110,00 60,00 C1+20,00
4 10.001 - 15.000 120,00 60,00 C1+20,00
5 15.001 - 25.000 130,00 60,00 C1+20,00
6 25.001 - 50.000 140,00 60,00 C1+20,00
7 50.001 - 75.001 150,00 60,00 C1+20,00
8 75.001 - 125.000 165,00 60,00 C1+20,00
9 >125.001 180,00 60,00 C1+20,00
TYPE OF WASTE (D)
WASTE DESCRIPTION BASIS FOR CALCULATION EUR
Biodegradable waste (Annex V. B. of the MARPOL Convention) EUR / kg 1,50
Waste of animal origin (Annex V. G. of the MARPOL Convention) EUR / kg 1,50
Other non-hazardous waste according to Annex V (D, E, F, H, |,
K) of the MARPOL Convention ° ( EUR /m? 95,00
Hazardous polluting waste | According to the attached table: Special waste
LIQUID WASTE COLLECTION (E)
WASTE DESCRIPTION BASIS FOR CALCULATION EUR
Waste engine oil (Annex | of
Hazardous liquid ship wasteina | the MARgPOL Convention) EUR / ke 0,15
tank Oily waters (Annex | of the
IZ/IARPOL (Convention) EUR / ke 0,15
Non-hazardous liquid ship waste Faeces (Annex IV of the
ina t:nk i MARP(()L Convention) EUR /m? 30,00

* The service includes one mandatory waste removal upon arrival of the ship, and additional removalis carried out
after every 7 days of the ship's stay in the port.
* The minimum quantity for calculating the accepted waste is an indivisible m3. The calculation of the service
provided is carried out on the principle of the sum of B (indirect fee) + C (direct fee) + D (type of waste) + E

(collection of liquid waste), if the ship delivers both D and E.
* Each additional m3 of waste is charged according to the applicable tariff
* Warships are not required to deliver waste.
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The calculation of the service of accepting and handing over all types of waste from ships is carried out according
to the following formula:

Total service price =B + C (C1 or C2) + D + E, where B is the indirect fee, C is the direct fee, D is the type
of waste and E is the collection of liquid waste (from the table above), if the ship delivers D and E.

B. LIVESTOCK CARRIERS
Disposal of ship waste in accordance with Annex V (Cat. A + Cat. C) of the MARPOL Convention
INDIRECT FEE DIRECT FEE
SHIP SIZE (cost of disposal / m3)
(B) (©)
(A) SORTIRANI NESORTIRANI
(C1) (C2)
GR GT EUR EUR EUR
1 <2.000 90,00 60,00 C1+20,00
2 2.001-5.000 100,00 60,00 C1+20,00
3 5.001 - 10.000 110,00 60,00 C1+20,00
4 10.001 - 15.000 120,00 60,00 C1+20,00
5 15.001 - 25.000 130,00 60,00 C1+20,00
6 25.001 - 50.000 145,00 60,00 C1+20,00
7 50.001 - 75.001 155,00 60,00 C1+20,00
8 75.001 - 125.000 165,00 60,00 C1+20,00
9 >125.001 175,00 60,00 C1+20,00
TYPE OF WASTE (D)
BASIS FOR
WASTE DESCRIPTION CALCULATION EUR
Blodegra!dable waste (Annex V. B. of the MARPOL EUR/ kg 150
Convention)
Waste of animal origin (Annex V. G. of the MARPOL EUR/ kg 1,50
Convention)
Other non-hazardous waste according to Annex V (D, E, F, 3
H, I, K) of the MARPOL Convention EUR /m 95,00
Hazardous polluting waste | According to the attached table: Special waste
LIQUID WASTE COLLECTION (E)
BASIS FOR
WASTE DESCRIPTION CALCULATION EUR
Waste engine oil (Annex |
f the MARPOL EUR / k 0,15
Hazardous liquid ship waste orthe . /e
; Convention)
ina tank Oily waters (Annex | of
the MARPOL Convention) EUR/ ke 0,15
Non-hazardous liquid ship Faeces (Annex IV of the 3
waste in a tank MARPOL Convention) EUR /m 30,00
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* The service includes one mandatory waste collection upon the ship's arrival, and an additional collection is

carried out after every 7 days of the ship's stay in port.

* The minimum quantity for calculating the waste received is an indivisible m3. The calculation of the service
provided is carried out on the principle of the sum of B (indirect fee) + C (direct fee) + D (type of waste) + E

(liquid waste collection), if the ship delivers both D and E.

* Each additional m3 of waste is charged in accordance with the applicable tariff.

* Warships are not obliged to deliver waste.

The calculation of the service of receiving and delivering all types of waste from ships is carried out
according to the following formula:
Total price of the service =B + C (C1 or C2) + D + E, where B is an indirect fee, C is a direct fee, D is the type
of waste and E is the collection of liquid waste (from the table above), if the ship delivers D and E.

C. MULTIPURPOSE AND RO-RO SHIPS

Disposal of ship waste in accordance with Annex V. Annex V., (cat. A + cat. C) of the MARPOL Convention

INDIRECT FEE DIRECT FEE
SHIP SIZE (cost of disposal / m3)
(B) (€)
(A) SORTED UNSORTED
(C1) (C2)

GROUP GT EUR EUR EUR

1 <2.000 100,00 60,00 C1+20,00

2 2.001 -5.000 110,00 60,00 C1+20,00

3 5.001 - 10.000 120,00 60,00 C1+20,00

4 10.001 - 15.000 130,00 60,00 C1+20,00

5 15.001 - 25.000 140,00 60,00 C1+20,00

6 25.001 - 50.000 155,00 60,00 C1+20,00

7 50.001 - 75.001 165,00 60,00 C1+20,00

8 75.001 - 125.000 175,00 60,00 C1+20,00

9 >125.001 190,00 60,00 C1+20,00

TYPE OF WASTE (D)
WASTE DESCRIPTION BASIS FOR CALCULATION EUR
Biodegradable waste (Annex V. B. of the MARPOL Convention) EUR/ kg 1,50
i igi . G. L
Waste ofanlmal origin (Annex V. G. of the MARPO EUR/ kg 150
Convention)
Other non-hazardous waste in accordance with AnnexV (D, E, 3
F, H, I, K) of the MARPOL Convention EUR /m 95,00
Hazardous polluting waste | According to the attached table: Special waste
LIQUID WASTE COLLECTION (E)
WASTE DESCRIPTION BASIS FOR CALCULATION EUR
Hazardous liquid ship waste in | Waste engine oil (Annex | of
a tank the MARPOL Convention) EUR/ ke 0,15
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Oily waters (Annex | of the
MARPOL Convention) EUR /kg 0,15
Non-hazardous liquid ship Faeces (Annex IV of the s
waste in a tank MARPOL Convention) EUR /m 30,00

* The service includes one mandatory waste collection upon the ship's arrival, and an additional collection is
carried out after every 7 days of the ship's stay in port.
* The minimum quantity for calculating the waste received is an indivisible m3. The calculation of the service
provided is carried out on the principle of the sum of B (indirect fee) + C (direct fee) + D (type of waste) + E

(liquid waste collection), if the ship delivers both D and E.
* Each additional m3 of waste is charged in accordance with the applicable tariff.
* Warships are not obliged to deliver waste.

The calculation of the service of accepting and delivering all types of waste from ships is carried out

according to the following formula:

Total service price =B + C (C1 or C2) + D + E, where B is the indirect fee, C is the direct fee, D is the type of
waste and E is the collection of liquid waste (from the table above), if the ship delivers D and E.

D. HEAVY CARGO SHIPS

Disposal of ship waste in accordance with Annex V (Cat. A + Cat. C) of the MARPOL Convention

INDIRECT FEE DIRECT FEE
SHIP SIZE (cost of disposal / m3)
(B) (€)
(A) SORTED UNSORTED
(c1) (€2)
GROUP GT EUR EUR EUR
1 <2.000 120,00 60,00 C1+20,00
2 2.001 - 5.000 125,00 60,00 C1+20,00
3 5.001 - 10.000 130,00 60,00 C1+20,00
4 10.001 - 15.000 145,00 60,00 C1+20,00
5 15.001 - 25.000 155,00 60,00 C1+20,00
6 25.001 - 50.000 165,00 60,00 C1+20,00
7 50.001 - 75.001 175,00 60,00 C1+20,00
8 75.001 - 125.000 190,00 60,00 C1+20,00
9 >125.001 200,00 60,00 C1+20,00
TYPE OF WASTE (D)
BASIS FOR
WASTE DESCRIPTION T, EUR
E;ondveegnr;gig)le waste (Annex V. B. of the MARPOL EUR/ kg 1,50
\é\gans\;(snﬁ;:)lmal origin (Annex V. G. of the MARPOL EUR/ kg 1,50
O ot et et AV e

Hazardous polluting waste

According to the attached table: Special waste

LIQUID WASTE COLLECTION (E)
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BASIS FOR
WASTE DESCRIPTION CALCULATION EUR
Waste engine oil (Annex
| of the MARPOL EUR / kg 0,15
Hazardous liquid ship waste in Convention)
a tank Oily waters (Annex | of
the MARPOL EUR / kg 0,15
Convention)
Non-hazardous liquid ship Faeces (Annex IV of the
waste in a tank MARPOL Convention) EUR /m? 30,00

* The service includes one mandatory waste collection upon the ship's arrival, and an additional collection is
carried out after every 7 days of the ship's stay in port.
* The minimum quantity for calculating the waste received is an indivisible m3. The calculation of the service
provided is carried out on the principle of the sum of B (indirect fee) + C (direct fee) + D (type of waste) + E

(liquid waste collection), if the ship delivers both D and E.
* Each additional m3 of waste is charged in accordance with the applicable tariff.
* Warships are not obliged to deliver waste.

The calculation of the service of accepting and delivering all types of waste from ships is carried out
according to the following formula:

Total service price =B + C (C1 or C2) + D + E, where B is the indirect fee, C is the direct fee, D is the type of

waste and E is the collection of liquid waste (from the table above), if the ship delivers D and E.

E. BULK CARGO SHIPS

Disposal of ship waste in accordance with Annex V (Cat. A + Cat. C) of the MARPOL Convention

e (cost of disposal ()
(A) SORTED UNSORTED
(C1) (C2)
GROUP GT EUR EUR EUR
1 <2.000 120,00 60,00 C1+20,00
2 2.001 - 5.000 125,00 60,00 C1+20,00
3 5.001 - 10.000 130,00 60,00 C1+20,00
4 10.001 - 15.000 145,00 60,00 C1+20,00
5 15.001 - 25.000 155,00 60,00 C1+20,00
6 25.001 - 50.000 165,00 60,00 C1+20,00
7 50.001 - 75.001 175,00 60,00 C1+20,00
8 75.001 - 125.000 190,00 60,00 C1+20,00
9 >125.001 200,00 60,00 C1+20,00
TYPE OF WASTE (D)
WASTE DESCRIPTION . /féslﬁ :'(I')IgN EUR
E:Jondvzgnrg:z:‘:)le waste (Annex V. B. of the MARPOL EUR/ kg 150
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Waste of animal origin (Annex V. G. of the MARPOL EUR / kg 1,50
Convention)
Other non-hazardous waste in accordance with Annex V (D, 3
E, F, H, I, K) of the MARPOL Convention EUR /m 95,00
Hazardous polluting waste | According to the attached table: Special waste
LIQUID WASTE COLLECTION (E)
BASIS FOR
WASTE DESCRIPTION CALCULATION EUR
Waste engine oil (Annex
| of the MARPOL EUR/ kg 0,15
Hazardous liquid liquid ship Convention)
waste in a tank Oily waters (Annex | of
the MARPOL EUR/ kg 0,15
Convention)
Non-hazardous liquid ship Faeces (Annex IV of the 3
waste in a tank MARPOL Convention) EUR /m 30,00

* The service includes one mandatory waste collection upon the ship's arrival, and an additional collection is
carried out after every 7 days of the ship's stay in port.

* The minimum quantity for calculating the waste received is an indivisible m3. The calculation of the service
provided is carried out on the principle of the sum of B (indirect fee) + C (direct fee) + D (type of waste) + E
(liquid waste collection), if the ship delivers both D and E.

* Each additional m3 of waste is charged in accordance with the applicable tariff.

* Warships are not obliged to deliver waste.

The calculation of the service of accepting and delivering all types of waste from ships is carried out
according to the following formula:
Total service price =B + C (C1 or C2) + D + E, where B is the indirect fee, C is the direct fee, D is the type of
waste and E is the collection of liquid waste (from the table above), if the ship delivers D and E.

F. CONTAINER SHIPS

Disposal of ship waste in accordance with Annex V (Cat. A + Cat. C) of the MARPOL Convention

INDIRECT FEE DIRECT FEE
SHIP SIZE (cost of disposal / m3)
(B) (o)
(A) SORTED UNSORTED
(c1) (€2)
GROUP GT EUR EUR EUR
1 <2.000 130,00 60,00 C1+20,00
2 2.001 - 5.000 145,00 60,00 C1+20,00
3 5.001 - 10.000 150,00 60,00 C1+20,00
4 10.001 - 15.000 165,00 60,00 C1+20,00
5 15.001 - 25.000 180,00 60,00 C1+20,00
6 25.001 - 50.000 190,00 60,00 C1+20,00
7 50.001 - 75.001 200,00 60,00 C1+20,00
8 75.001 - 125.000 210,00 60,00 C1+20,00
9 >125.001 220,00 60,00 C1+20,00
10

J s LUCKA UPRAVA RIJEKA

. PORT OF RIJEKA AUTHORITY

o " Luéka uprava Rijeka | Riva 1, HR-51000 Rijeka
www.portauthority.hr




TYPE OF WASTE (D)

WASTE DESCRIPTION BASIS FOR CALULATION EUR
Blodegra.dable waste (Annex V. B. of the MARPOL EUR/ kg 1,50
Convention)
Waste of animal origin (Annex V. G. of the MARPOL EUR/ kg 1,50
Convention)
Other non-hazardous waste according to Annex V (D, E, F, 3
H, I, K) of the MARPOL Convention EUR /m 95,00
Hazardous polluting waste According to the attached table: Special waste
LIQUID WASTE COLLECTION (E)
BASIS FOR
WASTE DESCRIPTION CALCULATION EUR
Waste engine oil (Annex
| of the MARPOL EUR/ kg 0,15
Hazardous liquid ship waste in Convention)
a tank Oily waters (Annex | of
the MARPOL EUR/ kg 0,15
Convention)
Non-hazardous liquid ship Faeces (Annex IV of the EUR /m? 30,00

waste in a tank

MARPOL Convention)

* The service includes one mandatory waste collection upon the ship's arrival, and an additional collection is
carried out after every 7 days of the ship's stay in port.
* The minimum quantity for calculating the waste received is an indivisible m3. The calculation of the service

provided is carried out on the principle of the sum of B (indirect fee) + C (direct fee) + D (type of waste) + E (liquid
waste collection), if the ship delivers both D and E.
* Each additional m3 of waste is charged in accordance with the applicable tariff.
* Warships are not obliged to deliver waste.

The calculation of the service of accepting and delivering all types of waste from ships is carried out
according to the following formula:
Total service price =B + C (C1 or C2) + D + E, where B is the indirect fee, C is the direct fee, D is the
type of waste and E is the collection of liquid waste (from the table above), if the ship delivers D and

E.

G. OIL TANKER / CHEMICAL TANKER

Disposal of ship waste in accordance with Annex V (Cat. A + Cat. C) of the MARPOL Convention

INDIRECT FEE DIRECT FEE
SHIP SIZE (cost of disposal / m3)
(B) (€)
(A) SORTED UNSORTED
(c1) (€2)
GROUP GT EUR EUR EUR
1 < 2.000 220,00 60,00 C1+20,00
2 2.001 - 5.000 235,00 60,00 C1+20,00
3 5.001 - 10.000 250,00 60,00 C1+20,00
11
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4 10.001 - 15.000 260,00 60,00 C1+20,00
5 15.001 - 25.000 270,00 60,00 C1+20,00
6 25.001 - 50.000 290,00 60,00 C1+20,00
7 50.001 - 75.001 300,00 60,00 C1+20,00
8 75.001 - 125.000 310,00 60,00 C1+20,00
9 >125.001 325,00 60,00 C1+20,00
TYPE OF WASTE (D)
WASTE DESCRIPTION BASIS FOR CALCULATION EUR

Biodegradable waste (Annex V. B. of the MARPOL

Convention) EUR/ ke 1,50
Waste of animal origin (Annex V. G. of the MARPOL EUR/ kg 150
Convention)
Other non-hazardous waste according to Annex V (D, E, F, 3
H, I, K) of the MARPOL Convention EUR /m 95,00
Hazardous polluting waste | According to the attached table: Special waste
LIQUID WASTE COLLECTION (E)
WASTE DESCRIPTION BASIS FOR CALCULATION EUR

Waste engine oil (Annex |
of the MARPOL EUR/ kg 0,15

Hazardous liquid ship waste in Convention)

tank
atan Oily water (Annex | of EUR / k 015
the MARPOL Convention) & ’
Non-hazardous liquid ship Faeces (Annex IV of the 3
waste in a tank MARPOL Convention) EUR /m 30,00

* The service includes one mandatory waste collection upon the ship's arrival, and an additional collection is
carried out after every 7 days of the ship's stay in port.

* The minimum quantity for calculating the waste received is an indivisible m3. The calculation of the service
provided is carried out on the principle of the sum of B (indirect fee) + C (direct fee) + D (type of waste) + E (liquid
waste collection), if the ship delivers both D and E.

* Each additional m3 of waste is charged in accordance with the applicable tariff.

* Warships are not obliged to deliver waste.

The calculation of the service of accepting and delivering all types of waste from ships is carried out
according to the following formula:
Total service price =B + C (C1 or C2) + D + E, where B is the indirect fee, C is the direct fee, D is the type of
waste and E is the collection of liquid waste (from the table above), if the ship delivers D and E

H. LIQUEFIED GASES CARRIERS

Disposal of ship waste in accordance with Annex V (Cat. A + Cat. C) of the MARPOL Convention

INDIRECT FEE DIRECT FEE
SHIP SIZE (cost of disposal / m3)
(B) (€)
(A) SORTED UNSORTED
(c1) (c2)
12
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GROUP GT EUR EUR EUR
1 <2.000 235,00 60,00 C1+20,00
2 2.001 -5.000 250,00 60,00 C1+20,00
3 5.001 - 10.000 260,00 60,00 C1+20,00
4 10.001 - 15.000 275,00 60,00 C1+20,00
5 15.001 - 25.000 290,00 60,00 C1+20,00
6 25.001 - 50.000 300,00 60,00 C1+20,00
7 50.001 - 75.001 315,00 60,00 C1+20,00
8 75.001 - 125.000 325,00 60,00 C1+20,00
9 >125.001 400,00 60,00 C1+20,00
TYPE OF WASTE (D)
BASIS FOR
WASTE DESCRIPTION CALCULATION EUR
Blodegra.dable waste (Annex V. B. of the MARPOL EUR/ kg 1,50
Convention)
Waste of animal origin (Annex V. G. of the MARPOL EUR/ kg 1,50
Convention)
Other non-hazardous waste according to Annex V (D, E, F, 3
H, I, K) of the MARPOL Convention EUR /m 95,00
Hazardous polluting waste | According to the attached table: Special waste
LIQUID WASTE COLLECTION (E)
BASIS FOR
WASTE DESCRIPTION CALCULATION EUR
Waste engine oil (Annex
| of the MARPOL EUR/ kg 0,15
Hazardous liquid ship waste in Convention)
a tank Oily water (Annex | of
the MARPOL EUR/ kg 0,15
Convention)
Non-hazardous liquid ship Faeces (Annex IV of the 3
waste in a tank MARPOL Convention) EUR /m 30,00

* The service includes one mandatory waste collection upon the ship's arrival, and an additional collection is
carried out after every 7 days of the ship's stay in port.

* The minimum quantity for calculating the waste received is an indivisible m3. The calculation of the service
provided is carried out on the principle of the sum of B (indirect fee) + C (direct fee) + D (type of waste) + E
(liquid waste collection), if the ship delivers both D and E.

* Each additional m3 of waste is charged in accordance with the applicable tariff.

* Warships are not obliged to deliver waste.

The calculation of the service of accepting and delivering all types of waste from ships is carried out
according to the following formula:
Total service price =B + C (C1 or C2) + D + E, where B is the indirect fee, C is the direct fee, D is the type of
waste and E is the collection of liquid waste (from the table above), if the ship delivers D and E
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I. CRUISE SHIPS

Disposal of ship waste in accordance with Annex V (Cat. A + Cat. C) of the MARPOL Convention

INDIRECT FEE DIRECT FEE
SHIP SIZE (cost of disposal / m3)
(B) (€)
(A) SORTIRANI NESORTIRANI
(C1) (C2)
GROUP GT EUR EUR EUR
1 <2.000 235,00 60,00 C1+20,00
2 2.001 -5.000 250,00 60,00 C1+20,00
3 5.001 - 10.000 260,00 60,00 C1+20,00
4 10.001 - 15.000 275,00 60,00 C1+20,00
5 15.001 - 25.000 290,00 60,00 C1+20,00
6 25.001 - 50.000 300,00 60,00 C1+20,00
7 50.001 - 75.001 315,00 60,00 C1+20,00
8 75.001 - 125.000 325,00 60,00 C1+20,00
9 >125.001 400,00 60,00 C1+20,00
TYPE OF WASTE (D)
BASIS FOR
WASTE DESCRIPTION CALCULATION EUR
Blodegrédable waste (Annex V. B. of the MARPOL EUR/ kg 150
Convention)
Waste of animal origin (Annex V. G. of the MARPOL EUR/ kg 1,50
Convention)
Other non-hazardous waste according to Annex V (D, E, F, 3
H, I, K) of the MARPOL Convention EUR /m 95,00
Hazardous polluting waste | According to the attached table: Special waste
LIQUID WASTE COLLECTION (E)
BASIS FOR
WASTE DESCRIPTION CALCULATION EUR
Waste engine oil (Annex
| of the MARPOL EUR/ kg 0,15
Hazardous liquid ship waste in Convention)
a tank Oily water (Annex | of
the MARPOL EUR/ kg 0,15
Convention)
Non-hazardous liquid ship Faeces (Annex IV of the 3
waste in a tank MARPOL Convention) EUR /m 30,00

* The service includes one mandatory waste collection upon the ship's arrival, and an additional collection is

carried out after every 7 days of the ship's stay in the port.

* The minimum quantity for calculating the waste received is an indivisible m3. The calculation of the service
provided is carried out on the principle of the sum of B (indirect fee) + C (direct fee) + D (type of waste) + E

(liquid waste collection), if the ship delivers both D and E.

* Each additional m3 of waste is charged in accordance with the applicable tariff.

* Warships are not obliged to deliver waste.
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The calculation of the service of accepting and delivering all types of waste from ships is carried out

according to the following formula:

Total service price =B + C (C1 or C2) + D + E, where B is the indirect fee, C is the direct fee, D is the type of
waste and E is the collection of liquid waste (from the table above), if the ship delivers D and E

Il. WASTE CATEGORIES

a) Waste category falling under category B1:

WASTE DESCRIPTION EUR/m3
Annex 5, Part C. Household waste - SORTED (e.g. paper, glass, metal, bottles,
dishes, etc.)
Sorted paper
60,00

Sorted glass

Sorted metal

Annex 5, Part A. Plastics

b) Other non-hazardous waste in accordance with Annex V (D, E, F, H, |, K) o

f the MARPOL Convention

WASTE DESCRIPTION EUR/m?
Annex 5, Part D. Cooking oil
Annex 5, Part E. Incinerator ash
Annex 5, Part F. Operational waste (boards, ropes, metal parts, packaging, 05 00

etc.)

Annex 5, Part H. Fishing gear

Annex 5, Part K. Cargo residues (non-harmful)

c) Special waste

Annex 5, Part J. Cargo residues (harmful) and Annex 5, Part | e-waste (washing machines, dishwashers,
televisions, monitors, refrigerators (waste not listed in categories B1 is charged as special waste according to

the table below:

unit of EUR
WASTE DESCRIPTION TEEEUTEATE!
QOil filters (barrel approx. 200L) pc. 75,00
Packaging containing residues of hazardous substances or contaminated c 75 00
with hazardous substances — oils (drum approx. 200L) pe. ’
Packaging containing residues of hazardous substances or contaminated c 75 00
with hazardous substances - from paints (drum approx. 200L) pe. !
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Metal packaging containing hazardous solid porous materials (e.g. asbestos), c 75 00
including empty pressure containers pe. ’
Absorbents, filter materials (including oil filters not otherwise specified),
wiping cloths and protective clothing, contaminated by dangerous m?3 550,00
substances:
Annex 5, Part . Cargo residues (harmful) m3 110,00
Annex 5, Part I. e-waste (washing machines, dishwashers, televisions, c 20.00
monitors, refrigerators) pe. ’
Waste paints and varnishes containing organic solvents or other hazardous 3
m 550,00

substances
Waste medicines that have expired kg 10,00
Mattresses pc. 20,00
Batteries and accumulators kg 5,00
Waste electrical and electronic equipment pc. 20,00
Ash containing hazardous substances m3 440,00
Batches th i ith th ificati

atches that are not in accordance with the specification and unused m? 660,00
products

I1l. EXEMPTION ON DELIVERY OF SHIP WASTE

A ship docking in the area managed by the Port of Rijeka Authority may be exempted from obligations if
there is sufficient evidence that the following conditions are met:
1. The ship sails in scheduled traffic with frequent and regular port calls;

2. There is a mechanism to ensure the delivery of waste and payment of fees at the port on the
ship's route, which is:

2.1. proven by a signed contract with the port or waste disposal contractor and a waste
delivery certificate;

2.2. communicated to all ports on the ship's sailing route;

2.3. the port where delivery and payment take place, which may be EU port or another port
and where, as determined on the basis of the information provided electronically,
appropriate facilities are available;

3. The exemption does not have a negative impact on maritime safety, health, living or working
conditions on board the ship or the marine environment.

4. In case of approval of the exemption, the member state in which the port is located issues a
certificate of exemption based on the form set out in Annex 2, which confirms that the ship
meets the necessary conditions and requirements for the application of the exemption and
specifies the duration of the exemption.

5. Regardless of the granted exemption, the ship shall not sail to the next port of call if there is not
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sufficient dedicated storage capacity for all waste generated and to be generated during the

ship's planned voyage to the next port of call.

IV. ACCEPTANCE AND DISPOSAL OF LIQUID WASTE AND MARINE POLLUTION BY LIQUID AND SOLID

WASTE
LIQUID WASTE COLLECTION
Unit of
No. ITEM NAME measurement EUR
Waste engine oil (Annex | of
1 EUR/ k 1
Hazardous liquid ship | the MARPOL Convention) UR/ke 0,15
waste in a tank Oily water (Annex | of the

2 MARPOL Convention) EUR/ ke 0,15

3 Non-hazardous liquid ship Faeces(Annex IV. 3000

waste in a tank of MARPOL Convention) EUR /m3 ’

a. Collection of liquid waste from ships is charged based on quantity.

b. The minimum quantity for calculating accepted waste is an indivisible m3.

c. Forthe collection of MARPOL waste at anchorages and outside the Rijeka and Susak basins, or
where access by vehicles is not possible or prohibited and is only possible by vessels, an additional
lump sum of €400.00 is charged.

Price
No. ITEM NAME i
Unit of EUR
measurement
1 Operation of an eco-boat with a crew hour 440,00
2 Crewed eco-boat operation hour 180,00
3 Truck crane operation hour 110,00
4 Delivery vehicle operation hour 40,00
<6m?3 hour 120,00
5 Vacuum tank operation 6-10 m3 hour 135,00
>10 m3 hour 155,00
_ ' <10m3 hour 90,00
6 Skimmer operation
>10 m? hour 110,00
7 Work (.)f.hlgh-school degree employees hour 30,00
(technicians)
3 Work of university degree/university degree hour 40,00
employees (managers)
10 Diver's work with equipment hour 110,00
14 Operation of the high-pressure device hour 65,00
<60 cm m/day 2,50
15 Protective floating dams
> 60 cm m/day 3,50
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17 Absorbent pc. 1,00
18 Absorbent moss (for the sea) I 10,00
19 Degreaser I 15,00
20 Dispersant [ 35,00
21 Physical-chemical analysis of samples analysis 440,00
V. ACCEPTANCE AND DISPATCH OF ANIMAL BY-PRODUCTS
ACCEPTANCE AND DISPATCH OF ANIMAL BY-PRODUCTS
Price
No. ITEM NAME i
Unit of EUR
measurement
Arriving on the ship (by vehicle or boat) 1 arrival 40,00
Biodegradable waste kg 1,50
Animal waste kg 1,50
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VI. ACCEPTANCE AND DISPOSAL OF NON-HAZARDOUS AND HAZARDOUS WASTE (SECONDARY

RAW MATERIALS)

a) Other non-hazardous waste according to Annex V (D, E, F, H, I, K) of the MARPOL Convention:

No. ITEM NAME EUR
1 Annex 5, Part D. Cooking oil
2 Annex 5, Part E. Incinerator ash
3 Annex 5, Part F. Operational waste (boards, ropes, metal parts, packaging, 95,00

etc.)

4 Annex 5, Part H. Fishing gear

Annex 5, Part K. Cargo residues (non-harmful)

c) Special waste

Annex 5, Part J. Cargo residues (harmful) and Annex 5, Part | e-waste (washing machines, dishwashers,
televisions, monitors, refrigerators (waste not listed in categories B1 is charged as special waste according

to the table below:

Unit of EUR
WASTE DESCRIPTION measurement

Oil filters (barrel approx. 200L) pc. 75,00
Packaging containing residues of hazardous substances or contaminated with

. pc. 75,00
hazardous substances — oils (drum approx. 200L)
Packaging containing residues of hazardous substances or contaminated with

. pc. 75,00
hazardous substances - paint (drum approx. 200L)
Metal packaging containing hazardous solid porous materials (e.g. asbestos), c 75 00
including empty pressure containers pe. ’
Absorbents, filter materials (including oil filters not otherwise specified),
wiping cloths and protective clothing, contaminated by dangerous m3 550,00
substances:
Annex 5, Part |. Cargo residues (harmful) m3 110,00
Annex 5, Part |. e-waste (washing machines, dishwashers, televisions,

. . pc. 20,00

monitors, refrigerators)
Waste paints and varnishes containing organic solvents or other hazardous m? 550,00
substances
Expired medicines waste kg 10,00
Mattresses pc. 20,00
Batteries and accumulators kg 5,00
Electrical and electronic equipment waste pc. 20,00
Ash containing hazardous substances m3 440,00
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Sarze koje nisu u skladu sa specifikacijom i nekoristeni proizvodi

660,00
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